From: <u>Cassini, C. Marty</u>
To: <u>"Stephens, Rachel"</u>

Cc: Coggins, Larry; Carolyn Bean (Smith)

Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] RE: MADD Dash Fort Lauderdale Safety Plan

**Date:** Friday, January 15, 2021 4:00:18 PM

This event is approved.

From: Stephens, Rachel < Rachel. Stephens@madd.org >

**Sent:** Friday, January 15, 2021 9:39 AM

To: Cassini, C. Marty <MCASSINI@broward.org>
Cc: Coggins, Larry <Larry.Coggins@madd.org>

**Subject:** RE: MADD Dash Fort Lauderdale Safety Plan

**External Email Warning**: This email originated from outside the Broward County email system. Do not reply, click links, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's **email address** (not just the name) as legitimate and know the content is safe. Report any suspicious emails to <a href="https://example.com/ETSSecurity@broward.org">ETSSecurity@broward.org</a>.

Good Morning Mr. Cassini,

I wanted to take a moment and check in on our request and see if you need anything additional from us.

Please let me know if we can assist.

Thank you!

## **Rachel Stephens**

Special Events Manager

Mothers Against Drunk Driving Florida State Office

954.448.7880 ext 7246 direct

 $\underline{Rachel.Stephens@madd.org} \mid \underline{madd.org}$ 

From: Stephens, Rachel

**Sent:** Monday, January 11, 2021 10:43 AM

**To:** 'mcassini@broward.org' < mcassini@broward.org>

Cc: Coggins, Larry < Larry.Coggins@madd.org>

Subject: RE: MADD Dash Fort Lauderdale Safety Plan

Good Morning Mr. Cassini,

I wanted to take a moment and check in on our request and see if you need anything additional from us.

## Please let me know if we can assist.

## Thank you!

Rachel Stephens
Special Events Manager
Mothers Against Drunk Driving

Mothers Against Drunk Driving Florida State Office

954.448.7880 ext 7246 direct Rachel.Stephens@madd.org | madd.org

From: Stephens, Rachel

Sent: Monday, December 28, 2020 1:47 PM

To: mcassini@broward.org

**Cc:** Coggins, Larry < <u>Larry.Coggins@madd.org</u>> **Subject:** MADD Dash Fort Lauderdale Safety Plan

Good Afternoon Mr. Cassini,

My name is Rachel with Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) Florida. We have been asked by the city of Fort Lauderdale to submit our event safety plan to you, at the county, before the city of Fort Lauderdale will continue to move forward with our event. MADD hosts an annual Walk/5k Dash as the signature fundraising event. The event date is currently being held by the city for Sunday, April 25, 2021 at Huizenga Plaza. Our intent this year is to hold both an in-person and virtual option so participants can make the safest choice for themselves. Please find our safety plan for the in-person event attached.

If you have any questions or need anything additional from us, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best regards,



Mothers Against Drunk Driving Florida State Office

1655 N Commerce Pkwy, Suite 302 Weston, FL 33326

954.448.7880 ext 7246 direct 877.MADD.HELP victim support | 877.ASK.MADD Rachel.Stephens@madd.org | madd.org



Join us in creating a future of NO MORE VICTIMS™. <u>Take action</u>, <u>volunteer</u>, <u>donate</u> or <u>sign up</u>. You can make a difference.

From legislation to law enforcement to the latest technology, learn how the <u>Campaign to Eliminate Drunk Driving</u> will do just that—end drunk driving.

Under Florida law, most e-mail messages to or from Broward County employees or officials are public records, available to any person upon request, absent an exemption. Therefore, any e-mail message to or from the County, inclusive of e-mail addresses contained therein, may be subject to public disclosure.